~ ~ At

BITROHBMERE
City Bus and Ferry Management Office,
Lienchiang County Government

EENE  mmon ARg Rk - 8RS F2AT

EEFEE ith - SISIMEREIEIR - SHIEsUERNBS KEE
12 "B RD TENER) . 4 EREEETE o
TisBERREFRIRIHIRRE - bR 3SR -
BESRBROERL - EELTHNENRTER  IKEN
SEISHEENERNTSE - SR —EN
MERISRUZ R ZIREVBIFRE D ©

Matsu is the pearl of eastern Fujian. With a small popula-
tion and limited infrastructure, Matsu is not the most
prosperous of places; however, it is a gorgeous place.
The wonder of Matsu is hard to describe, but phrases
such as "simplicity and purity" and "enthusiasm and
friendliness" have been attributed fo the spirit of Matsu.

Matsu is the frontline that protects both the State and its
people with rigid defense facilities. Matsu also possesses
arich culture that is very eastern Fujian-inspired. In addi-
tion, the diversity in natural landscapes, particularly the
beautiful island coasts, all contribute fo an exceptional
local atmosphere and unique charisma that awaits
visitors.

w9 44t
Sihwei Village &

(N246°10' 09.2" Fu
E119° 55"05.5") (Er;l

EREHRBNRERDME "FEitFRBAE
—Bz% ., EREENN GO BEERFTIVAERS -
EIBLUAR ~ B - IIRERRIMIS - BRRERBAE

» L) 5 REWYTIEREEIL - BRDBAES &
EfERN ALK Y AR FT R 28 ©

The best way to experience Matsu customs is the
“Nangan and Beigan Bus One-Day Pass.” It is a bus
service specifically designed for tourists with passion to

travel from the mountains to the coastlines and from
the wharf to the airport. Taking Matsu Bus is safe,

reliable, and easy. There is no rush and it allows you fo Kefiao 4 iy g
catch up with the trend of green ftourism. [Eﬁ; g; gg‘g,,)

. EEE B
The Statue of

ek

Sunset Trail :4

E%Kﬁkl%'

the Goddess Matsu g -

Sihwei Rd. Q

%

LALE

ERE S

Weather Station
(N246° 10'08.4"
E119°55' 20.9")

A >
REE

)

Quiguishan
(N24° 09' 58.?/
E119° 55" 204")

Cultural Center
(N26° 09" 35.2"
E119°55' 12.47)

Chushuigo

okl ®
i Matsu Village
ﬂ;} (N24° 09' 32.9"
% E119° 55' 06.7.)
EEABREIRE « BIAFAITTBAIEEEM -~
NN~ RESMHES 2ITHMES @ FRlIRHERB &+
INESRTS - BDZN0RIA © % Central Bivd.
Matsu bus offers an advertising service, allowing both Shentian Rd. *
the public and private sectors to promote their businesses, % -

charities, or policies.

P

X shentian Rd.

% G

FEBMBIs .
9¢ is a famous old
in Nangan.
N24° g 46.9" F
S 26° 08 5 119°
b=y i B1T1155

Walking from Jj i
iy Jinsha Village Stop: 1

BUNEE
Jinsha Villg
settlement

54' 44 8"

(N26° 08’ 46.8"
E119°54' 48.4") i

Jinsha ViIIGge;T:?:;&"f ' L ¥
Tk e E

.‘
0
0
.
INTELLIGENCE BUILDING \ )

e m— 3

MT. YUNTAI MILITARY

Mt. Yuntai Military Intelligence Building
N24° 09' 01.5" E119° 55' 23.8"

BOEEIEH TN 10DE .
Walking from Yangming Bridge Stop:

10 min. /"J

- pmpEEENER .
ﬁ ?T%%Ejigmponom strongho\d
\ron FO

in Nangan-

° 08' 2" E119°
N26° 08 39; h
s I10AE .
{Qﬁﬁgﬁfi)ﬁxeno\ village StoP: .
a

min.

55' 14.6"

o e ]
el E TiEbtigm |

Mt, Yuntaj
is th
angan to overloe
N2g° 09’
O2.3"E11 °
=] - ’
B340 10g3qg 0 242"
alking fr i
o om thgmmg Bridge Stop:

highest
ok FUC’O H

Summit jp,
arbor, ]

10

pe L PAIE
m Jinsha Park
A (N26°08'47.3"E119° 54' 56.4")

Saet

o

Jinsha Rd.

Jinban Rd.

o

Yol

o
Dahan stronghold is
spec‘rccu\or funnels.

N26° 08' 26.3" E11

Bajiao Pavilion
(N26°09° 03.1" E119° 55' 1

------------ FREEE (J
@ Renal Village

DAN STRONGHOLD

@ﬁ‘ﬁ@%t‘)ﬁﬁi‘ﬁ&%ﬁﬁi

walking from Nangan Visito
Stop: 2 min.

AN < s

M. Yuntal
=0

?JOm o

#
P & 72 55

Motor Vehicles Services Office

N26° 08' 50.2" E119° 55' 14.4")

4= ’iﬂ ﬂ gnai R

P AB IS

S
3
B

(N26° 08" 34.9"
E119°55'31.5")

Bing 0 TRt

divided into three

9° 55' 44.5"

r Center

-

Stop: 3 min.

Beach Blvd.

Zhiging Power Plant

hE S5 A g«
EAEER

['% B 4% Yangming Bridge

REIEEE
Nangan Beihg; 1
astonishingly de

N26° 08’ 34.0" 1190
m;m%‘m/u\ﬂﬁfﬁﬁiﬂsﬁﬁ

Walking from Nan

i

(/D:SZWJ%‘E

ZHENGE DAIDAN

SHENTIAN PARK ‘\

0) =R

MATSU FOLK CULTURAL \
ARTIFACTS EXHIBITION HALL

(PREPARED FoR BATTLE)

@ ERRE B

%ﬁﬁﬁ@ﬁm%
Matsy
Matsy

N24° 09’ 38 6" E
- . 19°
%mﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁjﬁ,’ﬁﬂsﬁﬁg

Walking fro
m Mat i
min, su Village Stop: g

55'00.9"

-
Thulue Village
(N26° 09" 28.9"

E119° 55" 47.9")

f36 7K (N26° 09' 16.4" E119° 55" 10.4")

c}? 11y P Zhongshanmen

(N26°09 08.1" E119° 55" 25.6")

Wunhua Rd.

(N26°08' 59.4"
E119° 55'43.1"

THEL
Xiayaoshan
(N26° 08' 59.0"
E119” 55' 53.3"

(N26° 08" 55.3"
E119° 55' 26.7")

Central Blvd. £
Matsu Armed Force Hospital
(N26° 08' 40.0" E1197 55" 37.9"
RETT A . iy

-

%

= obe anle i
) k7 % thr ,.» Nangan
. A% b

Nan

03
AL - matg A g
unnel goes
ep into the mountain,

55'47.3"

9an Visitor Center |

BEXABEEEOREMERZE 5
Shentian Park presents the beauty of R P eSO | ﬁﬁ%@ﬂﬂf;}mx
garden design in the old times. ﬁfﬁﬁg’%ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁgggg@? . E—RESTERBYYE  BETRE Eo—, %8, Ef%’iﬁﬂfmﬂ .
N26° 09' 15.2" E119° 54' §5.7° - fom%irs)gr Mmsu. Temple s the most iFﬁE'}]tGEY{L’,T ° BRILRED2RNE o fhenge Daidan (*Prepared f, I
%ﬁﬁmﬁﬁ’ﬁﬁ@fﬁgﬁﬁmwﬁii emple in Matsy, I Acquaint yourself with the local culture of Shenli Tunnal i a five-star tunnel. next to Fugo Harbor or battlel”)
;;V Iking from Matsu Village Stop N26° 09' 37,3 e Matsu by paying a visit to the Matsu Folk landmarks of mqts " is one of the |
e il: 30 BRI 119° 55" 05,3~ Cultural Artifacts Exhibition Hall N26° 09" 11.4" E119° 56' 07.4" v
along Matsu Temple Trail: about IENISS T4 1 55 B EST 5 N26° 09" 19 7
in Walking from Matey v N26° 09" 02.6" E119° 56' 08.4" AKNIES{TH35 Sieis sy 11056 25,17
k\ . j min. su Village Stop; 1 RIS 1 DE Walking from Qingshui Village Stop: Wa'kﬁ; :fjﬁgﬁﬂﬁi
in. om i
Walking from Folkore Culture ‘) ;\\3 min _,/J 5 min. anggiang Fort Stop:

i ERAX (L
i BE . |
The Statue oﬁﬁf%ﬁﬂﬁ °

Folk CulturalArifacts Exhibition Hall
(N26°09'04.2" =)\
E119° 56' 04.3"

¢ BARTAREEIEE

BHPREFBEPL °
gan Visitor Center af dawn.

N26° 08' 27.8"

= )
Jus. rgq;,buﬁ-)j{jﬂ%?. ) =
%;fg from Nangan Visifor Center . T ——
:Flﬁigsbg _
0 sec. = :
A”A’Gngon Air;ﬁﬂﬁﬁisfiﬁﬁﬁﬁ o |
I one = P P b L ieeme=n atsu, €Yy entry/exit
--- SR - - e of
ﬁﬂﬂ%ﬁggﬁ)ﬂ% ment E\;I%gﬁe ncil N24° no+
City Bus ond Fery MAnGOel Lienchiang County €O . @EE 09" 29.1" E1190 571 1, ..
Office, Lienchiang County - 09' 48.0" E119° 57 07.2 ; ;&%gﬁj_ﬁﬁﬁsow 9.6
ment tgg;ﬁgﬁﬁ‘ﬁﬁﬁmﬁﬁ op: 1 Se:!kmg from Nangan Airport s
] " o 54' 18.5" v ing Village Stop: : op: 30
N26° 08' 52.4 E119 Fuxing

\\Museum Stop: 1 min.

e /
5" '
RO RS K E s e | Fuxi
SR ok s - uxing Rd.

He N ER B Raeg —
Located in Sihwei vi
Research Insfifuleezlf,:igtey ye Fishery % tenchicng

. its a vari, » oo BE X 4 i
collections worth q vigit. ariety of % Eba 0% £ 3 'q‘ County Councll

(N24°09' 27.5" E119° 57' 08.2)

£} ® O E H} Fuxing Village
A {N26° 09" 44.4" E119° 57 07.7°)
Jieshou Rd.:

L
Fuao Harbor  Lienchiang County Hospital

(N26°09' 36.4" (N24° 09" 37.7"E119° 54' 56.5") .
e:, EN9°56'41.1) 3 2 5 BT e S
2H SR
B » L(_J TH 8 B i

!126?’ 10'04.3" g1 19°
%?iﬁﬂﬁ@fﬁ%ﬁﬁ
i Walking from Furongao Stop: 5 min |

55'08.8"

Mk B R BT i NG ég‘[ : Matsu Distillery ; 2
R TF% T-Hé;ajﬁ'a"]s'}}—f' & ' 4 Fuao Ridge (N26° 09" 39.6" [ F &l Tunnel 88 . 4
_Fuao Harbor Bus Station (N26°09' 332"l _§ E119° 57° 06.3") ; LN:E&- 09 36.3" |
shenli Fort (N26° 09" 33.8"E119° 56’ 36.1") E119° 56' 50.6") 9 - INETTS ST Ly
P A1 12 (N26° 09" 31.4" g . = Ll : B
s {En-;'sa' 00.0') Fuao Villagezgii 7} y AL s relf 7 Nongan Arpor ﬁéﬁ'&:‘mﬁ%qj
® : (N26° 09' 27.0"E119° 56' 35.1") N ;5 (N26° 09 30.9 BR 555
_ “o 4 E119° 57" 20.1") —
\ad Bxiho WRAHe J iU 7 FURD waBoR USTIOR
& i # Juying Crossroads lienchiang County' Government
Beach Blvd. Fuwo Rd. (N26° 09 24.3" (N26709' 27.5" E119757' 08.2)

E119° 56'48.2")

O

* . E £y
Central Bivd. B Pl %:ji-ﬂf"j'
Nangan Bus Terminal
Jieshou Village

(N26° 09" 19.4" E118° 57 06.8")

Qingthui Village
(N25° 09" 11.5"

'ﬁ\{% Sanggiang Fort & —F;T;lig ,ﬁ.‘é -----

E119° 54" 15.0") = (N24°09' 1567 :
VosE ol bt L 4 Qingtanao 5 EERRFEPIL
LA g E119°56' 21.7") (N26°09' 08.5" | W;}i{“ﬁiﬁr;ﬁm Visitor Service Center

- N26° 09" 36.9" E119° 56' 36.2"
m%ﬁ%%@”ﬁ@%i@%ﬁﬁﬁﬂﬂmwﬁﬁ

Walking from Fuao Harbor Bus

| Station: 1 min.

RG-S g

oy 55 Gasoline Station

iﬁ . . | (N26° 08’ 53.4"E119° 56' 30.2%) :
5 UL R e aa e e s 223 e BREER |
Shangyaoshan = ’ ’ Mz’g g in Jiesnov |
ey L Yoo gyt - g N °© ate +
(N24° 08' 55.2 El}? 56'02.3") a 2?\'\1‘\ \L’\O[") Mc‘ri\e;s,t\c;ic‘\“ng market in
Zhongxing Ridge [ _ vitage: '

(N26” 08' 55.5"
E119° 56' 19.5")

N26° 09’ 28.0" E119° 57' 07.2"
RRBURT IS S4T30

Walking from Lienchiang County
Government Stop: 30 sec.

watking from
\, sec.

ortladpne % 4 G EIHBR Mot o 194 BN 57 05.6"
E119° 55" 42.1") Meishih e Lienchiang County Government ;;g@ﬁﬁfgﬁgaioga rerminal: 30

A

e

MATSU STORYHOUSE

JAVAY B!

Visitor Center
27.8"E119° 55' 34.5")

W5 A RER

BEEOTE AR, :
Botoag, A0 e
eishih Artillery, i = AERESETE
______________________________ the largest g Y. with 240 cannons, js ﬁ"ztslu Distillery is known for ifs

rtillery in Taiwan,

N24° og' 45.0"
8’ 45, E”9°56' "
BEIRES g 2

long-lasting aroma of liquor.
N26° 09' 39.9" E119° 57' 07.1"

TSR BRE SRR B E — I EROVBEES
e

Matsu Storyhouse tells stories about Walking from Meishj =03 rﬁﬁ‘,ﬁ:‘i‘-ﬁ.‘i@?ﬂ@
sh ; = TREMIeD - .
Matsu in the old days. $top: 5 min, ih Gasoline station é;k'mg from Matsu Distillery Stop: 30

sec.

N26° 08' 35.5" E119° 55' 32.9"
CERIES1THI308
Walking from Renai Village Stop: 30

\%iec, _/J
DLl

CITY BUS AND FERRY \

MANAGEMENT OFFICE

34.9
ﬂﬂjf‘fi@ﬂﬁ}j _
Walking from T,

E119° 55' 36.5"

walking from

fEEisH T 125E . o
walking from Meishih Stop: 1 min. J .




B ~ - P

e BIIRROHEBMERR
City Bus and Ferry Management Office,
Lienchiang County Government

Ohé_'__-T)'ay Pass via Bus

IEREERBNRERDME "AItFRIBA
B8—B%,  ELEBHIGOIBZRTIABMR
%5 BBLUAR ~ IBIR  ILIRSRRIMIS - FBRBIE
NS - Z2E0)5E - RENTREEET - BERLBA
215 REEERERROVNBHTEE

The best way to experience Matsu customs is the
“Nangan and Beigan Bus One-Day Pass.” It is a bus
service specifically designed for tourists with passion
to fravel from the mountains to the coastlines and
from the wharf to the airport. Taking Matsu Bus is
safe, reliable, and easy. There is no rush and it allows
you to catch up with the trend of green tourism.

N

=B

[0 SHE507T (RESR) - MEER -

psem e B O RIR B TR U S - SEERIESE ©

@ SriRtt FEBAS - KRBT, BR AYN: i
g3 ~ (TRESRE

SIERSIRR0E 1 D °

NT$50 per ticket (no priority ticket available), avail-
able for sale on bus.

Visit Nangan and Beigan with unlimited rides on the
day of purchase.

“Travel with Bus in Matsu” pamphlet is available on the
bus, which includes the bus schedule and route map.

Bus stops are 30 seconds to 1 minute apart.

«

1

O

gL

EEs (@ g @ 58)

~ 06:10 Bh  OPEE—FER—CE—HILPM ol
. \ 'I
. ) -; 06:110  i§A  @®FK—HEB— b —RER—E R4 Bt
; | 06:10 A  OLEL—LP s
) | ' Qiaozai Village \
[ | |\ ({'?j_,“;';f‘-""ﬁ”? 2 A e 'J 06:20  Hif  ORUPT-EAREE-TEL-XME—EX DRSS  NE
| =) IF — 1 Lo s BB | = NN TN P
| Banji o F g5 | 5 P { J2 iR it flourishing | |-------=-- : 06:20 e OFUP—BRE—ERh—R AR —2)—hEE NE
[ /one h“l’? He fos beeﬁ” btﬁ fg* / \ . ' To“rf\ig?ﬁ“‘og ea\:'\g:nmo“ " IL | RS | =5 B
| 'ocalstyle, vears wi exceptr/'ov ! ! | setfiement® o 59' 54.3" | Beigan Airport ) | 06:30 5 B IRIB—FK—BAR— B A2
| 52612 58,41 ™ \- AR | 13285 ELE | | noeo a3 253 E119° 59573 $ - : =
[srmiaras, || i | e e | | Yenemuseman ) 0700 A% OB RE- R SHR-CE-REA-EEE s
LG from oy Villag s / J‘J B " Stop: 30 ., |  Happy Harvest Farm | walking fro ] \ Walking from Beigan =% 7 —EW AR —PILFT
o 030500 | - — ) (N26°13'56.5° | 30 seo- el N _ _ _ .
e — < \ —— E119°593207) L ° R 07:10 e OBE S —ERIEK IR B
e —— 1 ”—'ﬂ S e —
) ' ¢ Huandau E.Ra. 0725 i OFILE _BHE B R AR Y P
L min. e — e—{— = — T
N 07:30 NE OEEN—EABK—HE 55t
\3Y
j\g":ﬁﬁ%ﬂdp'b i SR 07:30 B8  OHREAKk—EEER N
'Q BEIGAN VISITOR CENTER & Huandau N. R (N26°13 ;é"m? 59'42.4") % 07:45 5% ORLUP—ER—ER i
. : J ; . - ST — M35 — i — RSB K — Bl A — P A — B TEy, s
> ﬁ BishanRd., ishan Trail 08:00 NS @—"}%w%—g?’ﬁ*?ﬁ%m R s
[ | y TR, 0825 B8 OnE Ak EAEH—S NS
1 | b -
f | Qinbi Village : N= OBEBR-MB—EENIER—EK—HKE—ULFRNH S
I ——— [ (N26; 13'I2ga.r'“ ( ; 08:30 & Ty S ks
| mEY | il LR ey 08:55  Hit  OLPI—hEE—EBRE—CE RN EE—#S NE
| Beig 7 " Zhongshan Junior High School T A~ EllA gmmy SUTA-Faniolgy S 5 P 55— BB BE [
| N2¢° 12' 58.7" E119° 58' 27.9 (N26°13'285"E119°58 48.0") o |, [5] o Mt.Bi B AT W) gy ﬂ 09:00 A= OFEB_HE—EA—PEEK-EEH—FEE S8k B
| IR BRIESTHI30H b, 3052 I - K Beigan Bus Terminal a —{CF—gERdL—
| walking fr li Village Stop: c. | ishan . Bi T i Vill k. . . _ . N R L
| vevre T J W D (N2E 19 231 B (N26°13'26.3 : e N N e =
e e _ kE‘WT" 5;' 177" )gp 4 Bishan Rd. ERITERL- S & - 09:30 NE OFR—MS—ERN—ER—Ak—H%E .
fonghang Tt AR T 2 g ) Ameqforce tospicig ) - it _g=® | B ———————
7 ] ot -.-‘ + VS 7 ._-I.;-_!_ B i X . ] = n_mif \j SEN--SIN B i =
:iﬂ)‘:\% _ Biyuan E119° 59’ 31.2") 3 PubrFi{]: Health Center Houao Village “qu{@- > 09:45 B *‘:P%%Eﬁﬂﬁlm/‘\E*fﬁ‘Hﬁﬁl/ WAR—EL—IgA NE=
w2 S = Shang Village 1 1. ¢ (N26°13' 14.8" 1o gy oo, me o (N26° 13 22,7 E1199 59" 46.1%) (N26° 13' 235" & R [
 — T | (N26°13 188" AT BRI = ey 59°23.8°) - g T E120° 00' 22.5") 10} = CE MEMORIAL 10:00 HE OBEF— A PEE—FERE—CE—EEPL—PILP Bk
BANLI BEA' .; ,- E119° 59'00.5") . oy B = i 7" Beigan Bivd. A . g VRAND Pg“ﬂm CENTER | -
= pla 7 DOBIEO T " g Qﬁ%  ___— [V papk Xt | 1020 B @mUF—sERER—TEL—E— R EE—S NS
P 5 . b2 KB e i &stéoli{::f ?fcﬂion £ ( s ) Br" \ 10:30 nE OEB—H—EHEN A —BK—IHR 5B
: . W e itae F Y gIgY _ | o —— - = = y s
\ B Banli Reservoir L2 H79059 06.3") - % L [ ' 10:45 B @ F LIPS —HA —hEEK—liEa — Bk A=
R | (N26° 13" 12.7" Beigan Blvd. N, 5»/]'; o | A
b suiaTeeest o —250 | E119°58'28.0") | W ; > | TR : S/ 2= QAR —#5 — A —RE5K—Elisa —FIRR—ESIEu0h =
| gn_rBEsREE oy | i & x Gy TR Loy B | 100 T g RE el o o
\ iﬁiiﬁgﬁ’l\ﬁﬁ sani "5 ?n?;.ls]'\glg‘c’sg’fz“El!? 58' 28.1") Wusha T =@ & 3 .ﬁwﬂ@w wemorial  Park | 11:25 BB GHRBIEK—ERABER T
| T (e beach nex! 50_.;'ontw 1 L2 r"E./” (N26713'07.6 ! gm‘ﬁg%“ﬁ _’ﬁm R L war an Peoci“s aside the view of i
e 2 0, G v o W &® i 5921.) | Sine eS| gopis | ettt Ia a0 s oms we ea wun ok
| vilog® 3 i Matsu 1€ P ] Q p | ishan (Mt By ists can vetlo \ it i - mystery g 1 e T EE — 5 N =
| Jqinted Bonll MOUE T st I \ Bis touris tsu at \ tsu. . . : =5 @O —rhEsE —BER— B ERRL—Ea FhE2
} ?r?en::\rel'leat tempneﬁ_r.v:: 22.8" | { TURTLE ' \thot«\;xo\herzonor ) SRR, | m‘:;ﬁ : O\; g £120° 00" 303 | e e —HRESEK—EiEAa *ig,@*@% e
1 o1y 48.5" B | N | - . " \ N * = v & . | = - e S S
\ ﬁ;g;gﬁﬂﬁﬁ. L stopi 2mi: S frJ ‘S‘Ondsw 0.8 E1N9° 59 SE \ Eﬁ*fj“‘i‘?l?“*?,\i%?o%a\\age stop: 20 ) 12:30 NE OBR—EH—ERIEK—HRRE B%
L ing from 1079 - = | sEnsE o s | Werre ™ V. . v ORIl BEE—EEE— s AR— R h e
= *, e | et from 21 1245 BE T lammkobmhim Al
. \
f. PR 1330 A= OEB S —EEN 5T — D5k [a—EE e
s S —EBER A E—BERO— I
- g5g BREEERZE° | EEE—F
| BB AR oo ne valer | 1355 B OHREEk—Er—mK NE
rf:r f;':r 0 {(x%% r ThedT:)(;gi liske a gigantic turtle resfing ", DR ERERS R 1THRpR 45 - . k)
L) E‘[Qggg‘?;llﬁua“ SR _@:ﬁ\g@ \ Zzieﬂ\/ in the sea. \ 14:00 NE ?Efj\?-%%:g%ﬁﬁ——l:@m—755%%%@—‘43U.IF"ﬂ =
x ‘ ' o t ) 06:20 JEE BE—EE—ER—ELH—EEE—FLY—ZE— N B9 - —HiE R —E 2R — ;
———— b RS —REKE—RE—FAD (PEHEEEE) : s —
it 4 seigan Bivd, ( oo NG VILLAGE j e 06:35 END FEO_RE_REKR—hIET i ke o L S EETEEmmEEL A
' = 5 5 = = e (=] e
. - - Iy I — N 14:30 N= () f@ﬁé@:*46*$$§i/ﬁ IK—[Elie A —FRRAE— BT i Bk
0 ; | 07:10 Ml RR_BE_EXE (E6FE R REAE =P 2 AE—EY—HILIPI /
| \' 07:30 E33h FARO—RE—RBAE— LH— I —BE— B s 1455 KR SRR WiHR AR #E ns
[ - , P (PR RE AR 1500 NE OBEE—MS—EA—FK—%E =5t
Baisha Village F T r— 07:10 ¥ ®EF—EBKE—F)—BE— s — N —REXE—RE—F%0 3D : e o o \
o R 694ERs | . s ORI —FEE SRR —(CE—EEPL—iEa =
P E] 197 58°09.6") Qigozai Fishing Village Exhibition Hall is | 07:30 B) HAO—RE—IRBEKE—FLUEF—FE—BT-ELE I LEHE 57 *‘??@%K*@ﬁE*ig,@ nE
I. F"—J AP . dbundant in collection, displaying the _ . R . N .
QY = 71 | old ways of fishing. 08:00 i}%ﬂj‘i BT —B R r—ERE—ihy— N —IREKE—IRE—HXO E|79\ 15:30 NE= @/E%;%%—E7;%*45*‘:@@3‘5*?%&?_{:? EE Stk
o 14' Aog o oy - P 3 : . ’ - —BFHL—HL Y
G I;;gé o o S5 08:20 HY FRO—RE—IRBEKE— LN—EL—hms—EE—-S8R—E4ER S - \ — —
| Vr?{?iiﬁ/?g’@g?f’) = " J 15:55 B @RI —TEHBHR— T EIL—XE— @R —ER—#5 NE
{ alxing from Qiaozal Village Stop: 09:00 EXE—B/F—FE—RLURP—IREKE—RE—FRO o
e : : i 1600 = OBE-HS—in—BRE—BEE AR =
o 09:20 B9 FRO—RE—REKE—EN—HmHE—BE—FER—EEM B - —2p— Il
. § = N S =N BN 7 IN=
10:00 jEl PR EER— B BE M — DN —RENE = ELCTIN e B s o E IR
HRBEMBBER MR B5E 1020 ;fii—zgﬂﬁi e e s 16:40 NE O EEN—ER PR —XER % 55
- . - : W FRO—RE— —ER— s —EE—FBRE—E : = TR A — P EEEE— )
2 LRASASETRRR B THEEGD G s Kﬁiﬁg = s Y o= S e FAR LR A -
_ : — T—EE—IHus— \— 7 — —y; ¥ o = SRR _yEMT . 3Eol $
toflt T RIASRERE, - BRSE B :_jm = ”ﬁ; - q: T - g 1700 NE  OmEWS—ERAk—%% £t
N _ _ - NN ARE— = IK[E— R —Fr BE— A —IHus—2 . 3 —MeE— R =
EEIE - SEBEASE TAEEE, B TAE 20 B2 Toan pan ke i T R 17:05 B Ohr— 56— A NE
DEE L 2B AIEBRTHRARBMERE 13:00 ¥EIE  @AEF—EER—2E— s — N —REKERE RO =D 1710 & fﬂ%—%m—*ﬁ‘ﬁ;@ﬂrﬁ J J nE
S S = Eae i . S — BB — R AR R — s =
REERE  HEORERE  KECEIRE 13:20 B HAODRDRDAE— LR IE—BE-BRE-GEF K 715 mn  OF g RRR ERLRSAR R wAR h
NTRIRIERENZE o 14:00 B ExE—BF—FE—FUEF—REXE—IRE—FKO B 1740 N8 ORK AKX RBA—XER—M4 55
The Lienchiang County Government offers a . S FPRO—IRE—IRBKE— EAR—EE L —hihis—2 17:4 A=  OBEBIEL—TEE-EERE—(C B GG 5
courteous “Bus Rental Service” for you to travel in 1420 8% @@ mem B A0 o —EWAE S —H P i
Matsu freely. There are two services available for 15:00 FEE #FEF—EBE—E2E— N —FE—IREKE—RE—HXO =p2 18:00 B OB EK—EABER NE
Matsu Bus rental: “Rental of Bus and Driver” and A b N _ - W ; - p- p— -
RO—IRE— — R —EHE 18:05  E — i E—BR NE
“Bus Rental Only.” The City Bus and Ferry 15:20 B2 Epf;"] ﬁi ﬂfij:@ '\:PU-'EP E\ BE—E%t b5 B OFILFP—8E—ER A
Management Office offers drivers for the former 15:40 = @5‘1_@ ;’zaiggﬁ_:ﬁQ\_%_7313793”5_J:ﬁ_ﬂ§$m$ =
while the latter is for groups with their own driver, - - ’ — —
who must be certified to drive. 15:50 B HRRA—IRE—REKE—FRILEIR—FE IR —E2XE PR
_ 16:30 3 BEM—EBRE—2E—Imuh— EAN—EE L —IREKE Sy
s g ’ B
- At o o 40 B PRO—RE—REAE—PILER—FE— EN— i
s RIS M 16:40 B} FRO_BE e = p— e
16:50 EB EXEBE—FE—HUEPFIREKERE—HRKRO =S
(BAERRAEE)
17:00 B RO _RE—REKE— CN—hE—EER—EE— AR 1
—BEXE—RF (BERRAREE)
17:20 &Y, @EM—EERE—Z2E—IHE— R —REKE—IRE—FKRDO =Dy
17:35 B PRO—RE—REKE— EN—Ih—EE—F B8R4 P




